89 Keystone Rd., P.O. Box 155 Sheridan, WY 82801 scsarange.org

## Sheridan County Sportsmen's Association (SCSA) SPOUSE SUPPLEMENTAL MEMBERSHIP WAIVER

Application Type: New \_\_\_\_\_ Renewal \_\_\_\_\_

	•	er is to demonstrate that a PRIMARY member's spouse listed on the PRIMARY member's stands, and has accepted the responsibilities associated with SCSA membership.
		idual (PRIMARY Member). The individual's spouse, and minor children may be included a and children's names are listed on the PRIMARY member's membership application.
PRIMARY Member Name (print	clearly):	
Mailing Address:		
Phone:(SCSA uses text messaging and	Email (prin	therefore a cell number is preferred and please print email clearly.)
Membership Type: Annual/Fa		
Spouse of PRIMARY Member N	lame (print clearly):	
waiver with the SCSA membe	rship application provide	tial and sign and date the remainder of this waiver. On completion and filing of this er, SCSA Caretaker, or at the SCSA Clubhouse, the spouse may use the member premises with membership privileges.
completed by their parent or gua as appropriate, and file it with the	rdian, an SCSA <b>Spouse Su</b> e SCSA membership applic . Failure to do so will result	ed or renewed, family members listed by the PRIMARY member must complete, or have upplemental Membership Waiver or SCSA Minor Supplemental Membership Waiver, ation provider, SCSA Caretaker, or at the SCSA Clubhouse prior to them entering SCSA in cancelation of the Annual/Family or Life Membership for all individuals associated with open(Initial)
and carry firearms in a safe man	ner. I will conduct myself in	en's Association shooting complex, I will abide by all Rules and Regulations. I will maintain a courteous and sportsman-like manner. I will clean up after myself, including removal of report safety violations or damages caused by others(Initial)
		A website or by request from SCSA. It is the responsibility of all persons associated with a CSA Rules and Regulations before entering the SCSA premises(Initial)
be completed and filed with the S	SCSA Caretaker or at the So	me to the SCSA premises (non-member day fees waived). An SCSA <b>Guest Waiver</b> must CSA Clubhouse prior to the guest entering SCSA premises. Failure to do so may result in ught the guest. Clubhouse and Caretaker are not always open. (Initial)
		vors, or non-profit organization activities is not allowed without SCSA Executive Committee expulsion from SCSA(Initial)
		ns listed on the PRIMARY member's application. Allowing or participating in unauthorized bunds for membership suspension or expulsion from SCSA(Initial)
on the Sheridan County Sport the handling, firing, and disc Sportsmen's Association and resulting from activities at or Sheridan County Sportsmen's	smen's Association premetharging of live ammunite Sheridan County, Wyomin on the Sheridan County Seassociation and Sheridates of defense and attorned	all risk, inherent or known or unknown, in consideration for taking part in activities rises and ranges. Signee understands the activities include, but are not limited to, ion and the firing of arrows. Signee agrees to hold harmless Sheridan County ag from any liability, harm, property damage, personal injury and death related to or sportsmen's Association premises. Signee further indemnifies and holds harmless an County, Wyoming for and against all harm, liability, property damage, personally fees, to any guest or signee, including family members, occurring on or about the (Initial)
Signature:		Date: